80
10 20 30
  0
      l/min0
1.0
2.0
bar
FL1203

°C
Cooling capacity
kW
20      10       0       -10    -20  °C
Pump capacity
Flow rate / Pressure
l/min        bar
Filling
volume
liters
Dimensions
W x L x H
cm
9 660 003 FL300 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 0.3   0.25   0.2   0.15   0.1 15           0.35 3 ... 4.5 25 x 50 x 60
9 661 006 FL601 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 0.6     0.5   0.4   0.33   0.2 23           1.0 5.5 ... 8 32 x 50 x 60
9 661 012 FL1201 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.2     1.0   0.9     0.6   0.3 23           1.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
9 663 012 FL1203 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.2     0.9   0.8     0.5   0.2 40   0.5 - 3.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
9 661 017 FL1701 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.7     1.5   1.1   0.85   0.4 23           1.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
9 663 017 FL1703 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.7     1.4   1.0   0.75   0.3 40   0.5 - 3.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
water-cooled models
9 671 017 FLW1701 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.7     1.5   1.1   0.85   0.4 23           1.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
9 673 017 FLW1703 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 1.7     1.4   1.0   0.75   0.3 40   0.5 - 3.0 12 ... 17 50 x 76 x 64
           Included with each unit: 2 each barbed fittings for tubing 8 and 12 mm inner dia. (pump connections M16x1 male)
                                                 FL1203 and FL(W)1703: 2 barbed fittings for tubing ¾“ inner dia. (pump connections G ¾“ male)
81
10 20 30 40 50

20      10        0       -20 °C
Pump capacity
Flow rate / Pressure
l/min        bar
Filling
volume
liters
Dimensions
W x L x H
cm
9 663 025 FL2503 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 2.5     1.5    1.2    0.55 40        0.5 - 3.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 666 025 FL2506 -15 ... 40 ±0.5 2.5     1.0    0.3      -- 60        0.5 - 6.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 663 040 FL4003 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 4.0     2.4    1.5    0.65 40        0.5 - 3.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 666 040 FL4006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 4.0     1.9    0.9    0.05 60        0.5 - 6.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
water-cooled models
9 673 025 FLW2503 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 2.7     1.7    1.3    0.55 40        0.5 - 3.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 676 025 FLW2506 -15 ... 40 ±0.5 2.5     1.0    0.3      -- 60        0.5 - 6.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 673 040 FLW4003 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 4.3     2.5    1.6    0.65 40        0.5 - 3.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
9 676 040 FLW4006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 4.0     1.9    0.9    0.05 60        0.5 - 6.0 24 ... 30 60 x 76 x 115
Included with each unit:   2 barbed fittings for tubing ¾“ inner dia. on models FL/FLW2503 and FL/FLW4003 (pump connections G ¾“ male)
                                       2 barbed fittings for tubing 1“ inner dia. on models FL/FLW2506 and FL/FLW4006 (pump connections G 1 ¼“)
82
10 20 30 40 50

stab.
°C
Cooling capacity
kW
20          0       -10    -20 °C
Pump capacity
Flow rate / Pressure
l/min        bar
Filling
volume
liters
Dimensions
W x L x H
cm
9 666 070 FL7006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 7.0     5.5     3.0     1.7 60           0.5 - 6.0 39... 47 78 x 85 x 148
9 666 110 FL11006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 11.0   7.5     5.0     3.0 60           0.5 - 6.0 39... 47 78 x 85 x 148
9 666 200 FL20006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 20.0   8.5     4.0     1.5 80           0.8 - 6.0 17... 40 95 x 115 x 161
water-cooled models
9 676 070 FLW7006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 7.4     6.0     3.1    1.7 60           0.5 - 6.0 39... 47 78 x 85 x 148
9 676 110 FLW11006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 11.5   8.0     5.1    3.0 60           0.5 - 6.0 39... 47 78 x 85 x 148
9 676 200 FLW20006 -20 ... 40 ±0.5 20.0   8.5     4.0     1.5 80           0.8 - 6.0 17... 40 95 x 115 x 161
Included with each unit: 2 barbed fittings for tubing 1“ inner dia. (pump connections G 1 ¼“)
83
10 20 30
  0

20      10       5       -10    -20 °C
Pump capacity
Flow rate / Press.
l/min        bar
Pressure
indicator
bar
Filling
volume
liters
Dimensions
W x L x H
cm
9 600 060 FC600 -20 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 0.6    0.47   0.4      0.21     -- 20           0.5 -- 6 ... 8 35 x 54 x 49
9 600 063 FC600S -10 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 0.5    0.37   0.3      0.1       -- 22           1.2 -- 6 ... 8 35 x 54 x 49
9 600 120 FC1200 -20 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.3    0.95   0.75    0.37     -- 20           0.5 0 ... 2.5 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
9 600 123 FC1200S -15 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.2    0.85   0.65    0.26     -- 22           1.2 0 ... 2.5 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
9 600 160 FC1600 -20 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.65  1.25   1.0      0.47     -- 20           0.5 0 ... 2.5 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
9 600 163 FC1600S -15 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.55  1.15   0.9      0.36     -- 22           1.2 0 ... 2.5 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
9 600 126 FC1200T -10 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.1    0.75   0.55    0.15     -- 28           3.5 0 ... 4.0 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
9 600 166 FC1600T -15 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 1.45  1.05   0.8      0.25     -- 28           3.5 0 ... 4.0 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
water-cooled models
9 601 256 FCW2500T -25 ... 80 ±0.2 1.2 2.5     2.0    1.8      0.8    0.25 28           3.5 0 ... 4.0 8 ... 11 46 x 61 x 49
Digital-/analog connections
 RS232 Interface